OP \$240.00 251391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/12/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthplan Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	6700 Lakeview Center Drive		
City:	Tampa		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33619		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	Administrative Services Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	3501 Frontage Road		
City:	Tampa		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33607		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Administrative Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	7101 Wisconsin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 1400		
City:	Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20814		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	American Benefit Plan Administrators, Inc.		
Street Address:	112 North Curry Street		
City:	Carson City		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	98703		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Healthplan Services Insurance Agency, Inc.		
Street Address:	3501 E. Frontage Road		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0606

900513628

City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	GEMgroup, Inc.
Street Address:	1200 Three Gateway Center
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Harrington Health Services, Inc.
Street Address:	770 Brooksedge Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 780
City:	Westerville
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43081
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Zenith Holding Co., Inc.
Street Address:	302 Knights Run Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33602
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Zenith Administrators, Inc.
Street Address:	8403 Colesville Road
City:	Silver Spring
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20910
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513915	DIAMOND-TRUST
Registration Number:	2560948	EMERALD-TRAC
Registration Number:	2511552	G
Registration Number:	2511553	GEMGROUP
Registration Number:	2521638	RUBY-PLUS
Registration Number:	2459158	TOPAZ-DIRECT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3806082	APEX
Registration Number:	3887634	ATLAS
Registration Number:	1597781	ZENITH ADMINISTRATORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8139843070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813.984.3060

Email: trademarks@tlolawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: James B. Lake c/o Thomas & LoCicero PL

Address Line 1: 601 South Boulevard
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Lake
SIGNATURE:	/James B. Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=BoA Trademark Release for entities#page1.tif source=BoA Trademark Release for entities#page2.tif source=BoA Trademark Release for entities#page3.tif source=BoA Trademark Release for entities#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 12, 2014, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent ("Agent") for itself and various other lenders ("Lenders"), in favor of HEALTHPLAN SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation, AMERICAN BENEFIT PLAN ADMINISTRATORS, INC., a California corporation, HEALTHPLAN SERVICES INSURANCE AGENCY, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, GEMGROUP, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, HARRINGTON HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, ZENITH HOLDING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, and ZENITH ADMINISTRATORS, INC., a Maryland corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2011 made by Grantors in favor of Agent for the benefit of Lenders, Grantors granted a security interest in certain of their trademarks and service marks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to Agent for the benefit of Lenders to secure certain debts and obligations owing from, inter alia, Grantors to Agent and Lenders;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Trademarks, and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to such release and termination;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) releases and terminates its security interests in and to the Trademarks, and (ii) reassigns to Grantors all right, title and interest of Agent in and to their respective Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

CHICAGO\4353345.2 ID\DSC - 011485\1577

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

Name: Denise Jones

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK)

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Denise Jones, the Assistant Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Assistant Vice President, she signed and delivered said instrument as her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this <a>2 day of November, 2014.

My Commission Expires: Agril 16, 2017

CHICAGO/4353345.2 ID\DSC - 011485\1577

SCHEDULE I

CHICAGO\4353345.2 ID\DSC - 011485\1577

SCHEDULE I TO SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Jurisdiction	Mark	Int'l Class/ Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Record Owner
Florida	Plan Services	7, 9, 11, 16, 35, 36, 42		927531 8/18/1992	Registered	HealthPlan Services, Inc.
US	DIAMOND TRUST	36	75782268 8/23/1999	2513915 12/4/2001	Registered	GemGroup, Inc.
US	EMERALD-TRAC	9	75781938 8/23/1999	2560948 4/16/2002	Registered	GemGroup, Inc.
US .	G Design	36	75781937 8/25/1999	2511552 11/27/2001	Registered	GemGroup, Inc.
US	GEMGROUP	36	75781958 8/23/1999	2511553 11/27/2001	Registered	GemGroup, Inc.
US	RUBY-PLUS	36	75782269 8/23/1999	2521638 12/25/2001	Registered	GemGroup, Inc.
US	TOPAZ DIRECT	36	75782008 8/23/1999	2459158 6/12/2001	Registered	GemGroup, Inc.
Alabama	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT CONSULTANTS	36		109213 6/14/2004	Registered	Administrative Services, LLC
Wisconsin	HARRINGTON BENEFIT SERVICES	36		11/25/1998	Registered	HealthPlan Services, Inc.
Wisconsin	R.E. HARRINGTON	36		11/25/1998	Registered	HealthPlan Services, Inc.
Oklahoma	PROHEALTH	35, 42		12006638 10/13/1986	Registered	Prohealth, Inc.
US	Apex	42	77830175 9/19/2009	3806082 6/22/2010	Registered	Zenith Administrators, Inc.
<u>US</u>	Atlas	42	77830200 9/18/2009	3887634 12/7/2010	Registered	Zenith Administrators, Inc.
<u>US</u>	Zenith Administrators	35, 36, 42	73805058 6/7/1989	1597781 5/22/1990	Registered	Zenith Administrators, Inc.

CHICAGO\3330664.1 ID\AL - 011485/1577

RECORDED: 09/04/2019